## 508561488 05/22/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI249203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Johnson Controls Technology Company	04/23/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Johnson Controls Autobatterie GmbH & Co. KGAA	
Street Address:	AM LEINEUFER 51	
City:	HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30419	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18469267
Application Number:	18341673

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6082579521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6082579521

**Email:** kcrowell@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: Sheldon L. Wolfe

Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney St. Ste. 410

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 927

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701-0927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57501-2947, 2978
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Crowell
SIGNATURE:	Kimberly Crowell
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment-pat-055428-0350 - Divided interest to DE entity (A5204367x9DEB4)#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-055428-0350 - Divided interest to DE entity (A5204367x9DEB4)#page2.tif

PATENT 508561488 REEL: 067500 FRAME: 0814

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Johnson Controls Technology Company of 5757 N. Green Bay Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209, a Michigan corporation, ("Assignor") is owner of 100% interest in and to the invention "ELECTRICAL POWER STORAGE DEVICES", as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/352,186, filed November 15, 2016, which is a divisional application of United States Patent Application No. 13/129,323 filed July 25, 2011, entitled "Electrical Power Storage Devices," now US Patent No. 9,525,177, which is a National Stage Entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/US09/064992 filed November 18, 2009, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/115,815 filed November 18, 2008, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/150,987 filed February 9, 2009 (collectively, the "Patent Applications"). Johnson Controls Autobatterie GmbH & Co. KGaA of Am Leineufer 51, 30419 Hannover, Germany, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Applications and the Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Johnson Controls Technology Company ("Assignor") assigns to Johnson Controls Autobatterie GmbH & Co. KGaA ("Assignee") an undivided one-half interest of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the invention(s) and Patent Application(s) (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application jointly to Assignor and Assignee according to the undivided interest indicated in this Assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignor and Assignee and their successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 067500 FRAME: 0815

PATENT: Assignment Attorney Docket No. JCI-788 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed. Each party warrants and represents that its respective signatories whose signatures appear below have been and are, on the date of signature, duly authorized to execute this Assignment.

# JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY ("ASSIGNOR")

By: Lyar Bar Date: April 23, 2019  Printed Name: Wyatt B. Pratt  Title: Legal Director - Intellectual Property  STATE OF MISSION 1
STATE OF WISCENSIN )  SS.  COUNTY OF MINAUKEE)
This 23 day of April, 2019, before me personally came the above-named wat B. Pratt , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  (Seal)  WOTARY  (Notary Public)  My Commission expires: 12-12-2022
JOHNSON CONTROLS AUTOBATTERIE GMBH & CO. KGAA ("ASSIGNEE") represented by JCB Management GmbH
By: Date: April 18, 2019 Printed Name: Johann-Friedrich Dempwolff
Title: Managing Director
By: Date: April 18, 2019 Printed Name: Patricia Krüger Title: Prokuist

PATENT REEL: 067500 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 05/22/2024**